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The Mentor 
a portrait of Daniel Greene

by Claudia Post



Faces of Winter 2012 

Message from CSOPA 

Dear Visitors and Honored Guests,

This February marks the tenth anniversary of The Connecticut Society of Portrait 
Artists (CSOPA). Since 2002, the art world has seen a resurgence in realism and a 
demand for fine art portraiture rising with that tide. Our membership has grown 
to more than 100 professional artists from Connecticut and adjoining states, while 
CSOPA’s reputation has spread across the country as a premier 501(c)(3) non-
profit arts education organization. The group celebrates these major milestones 
with an historic portrait convention at UConn Stamford, “Faces of Winter 2012 ~ 
A Daniel Greene Festival.”

Keep this catalogue! The artists represented were selected from nearly 200 entries. 
Many will go on to super-stardom, and you can say you knew them when... Are 
you ready to honor someone you love with a commissioned portrait? This Faces 
of Winter 2012 catalogue and www.csopa.org serve as excellent resources. In the 
gallery, be sure to visit our “Wall of Fame” that features rarely-seen works by our 
distinguished faculty, on loan from private collections.

 Our deepest appreciation extends to all our advisors, faculty, participating artists, 
and member volunteers, who have worked for nearly a year to share with you 
our passion for fine art portraiture. Event chairs Pat Boes and Joel Spector are to 
be congratulated for their valiant leadership. We are grateful to our sponsors for 
their continued support. Please remember to smile for our photographer, Alison 
Wachstein! We also thank UConn Stamford for once again hosting the event in 
their superb facilities. 

We are proud of our results, and invite you to linger in the gallery, sign our guest 
book, and vote for your favorite portrait fot “The People’s Choice Award.”

Thank you!

Jeanine C. Jackson, CSOPA Founder and President Emerita
Deborah Howland-Murray, CSOPA Co-Chair 
Nancy Stember, CSOPA Co-Chair
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Celebrating 10 Years of Promoting 
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JUDGE for Exhibition Awards

Steven Assael
CSOPA is honored to welcome renowned artist Steven Assael as judge. Assael’s 
masterful paintings with classical techniques bring new insight to contemporary 
settings with rich color and light in dramatic and challenging compositions.

His paintings are collected by individuals and museums worldwide, included in 
the selections of The Metropolitan Museum of Art; Kumada Corporation, Kobe, 
Japan; Mr. and Mrs. Philip Messinger; Columbus Museum Of Art, Columbus, 
OH; Mr. and Mrs. Richard D. Segal; Frye Art Museum, Seattle, WA; Mr. Steve 
Martin; Kemper Museum of Contemporary Art & Design, Kansas City, MO; Mr. 
and Mrs. Toshio Takashima; and the Walt Disney Corporation, Burbank, CA.

Steven Assael’s work has been featured in one-person exhibitions at galleries 
including the Naples Museum of Art, Naples Florida; Forum Gallery, Los Angeles, 
CA; Cress Gallery of Art, University of Tennessee at Chattanooga, Chattanooga, 
TN; Forum Gallery, New York, NY; and Ann Nathan Gallery, Chicago, IL.

A graduate of Pratt Institute, Steven Assael teaches at both the School of Visual 
Arts, New York and the Pratt Institute in Brooklyn, NY.

For more information, please visit Steven Assael’s web site at stevenassael.com.

VOLUNTEERS 

Sponsors

We need to decide the order of the pages for 
Volunteers, judge, Dan Greene...



Johanna Alone
Diane Aeschliman

dianeaeschliman@aol.com

Senator Edward Kennedy
Michael Alfano

mail@michaelalfano.com

The Leader
Diane Aeschliman

dianeaeschliman@aol.com

Woman in Chinese Dress
Luis Alvarez-Roure

alvarezroure@gmail.com

Liz 2
Jimmie Arroyo

jgarroyo@jgarroyo.com

Fiona
Peter Arguimbau 

Broncolayne@optonline.net

Faces of Winter 2012 
Selected Works

CSOPA 2012 LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT 
AWARD HONOREE

Daniel Greene
Mr. Greene is a former instructor of painting at the National Academy of Design 
and the Art Students League of New York. He is the author of “Pastel” that was in 
print for 25 years and “The Art of Pastel,” which were published in English, French, 
German, Spanish, Italian and Chinese. 

In 1969, Mr. Greene was elected to the National Academy of Design. Highly 
regarded as a portrait artist, his subjects include leaders of government, banking, 
education, and industry. A few of the early works include Mrs. Eleanor Roosevelt, 
astronaut Walter Schirra, author Ayn Rand, and William Randolph Hearst. Some 
governmental portraits include Governor Scott of North Carolina, Governor Laxalt 
of Nevada, Governor Beliles of Virginia, Governor Lehman of New York, as well as 
two mayors of New York City. Some later portraits include Dave Thomas of Wendy’s, 
Governor Fob James of Alabama, commentator Rush Limbaugh, Congressman Billy 
Tauzin, composer Alan Menken and Bryant Gumbel of CBS. Some recent portraits 
include John and Adele Lehman for Harvard, Eric Widing of Christie’s and Governor 
Benjamin Cayetano of Hawaii. A partial list of sitters includes the chairmen of the 
boards of Honeywell, Coca-Cola Company, Dupont Corporation, American Express, 
the New York stock exchange and IBM. Mr. Greene has also painted the deans and 
presidents of: Tufts, Duke, Columbia, North Carolina, West Point, Delaware, New 
York, Princeton, Rutgers, Yale and Harvard universities.  

His non-commissioned paintings include his famous Subway Series and Auction 
Houses. Mr. Greene’s work is often exhibited in Greenwich at the Cavalier 
Galleries. 

He has been an early supporter of The Connecticut Society of Portrait Artists 
serving as juror and on our faculty over the years. We present our 2012 Lifetime 
Achievement Award to Dan Greene, grateful that his astounding painting and 
ongoing contributions to the art world continue to enrich us all.



The Mentor
Roger Beers

rbeers@rbeers.com 

Happily Never After
Alfonsina Betancourt
alfonsina@alfon-art.com

The Pink Lady
Marlene Bezich

bezartist1@aol.com

Brian in Yellow
Andrea Biggs

andreabiggs@biggsartstudio.com

Carmen’s Friend
Patricia Boes

pastelist@memoriesinpastel.com

Mia Wearing Shawl
Laura Bleau 

bleaubirds@charter.net

Rose Study 1
Don Arsenault

imdonny@yahoo.com

Tradition (Lt. Col. Thomas F. Pike, Jr.)

Betsy Ashton 
betsy@ashtonportraits.com

Danny
Holly Bedrosian 

hbedrosian@hotmail.com

Alyson
Ellie Boyd

ebportraits@me.com

Mirror, Mirror
Beverly Branch

branchartstudios@yahoo.com

Me
Harry Burman

burmanarts@gmail.com

Natasha
Linda Champanier

champanier@gmail.com

Suzanna
Jeanne Ciravolo

jciravolo@comcast.net

Portrait of Ernesto
Emanuela De Musis

transomstudio@hotmail.com

Angela
Teresa Cowley

info@teresacowley.com

Assured
Michel Delafontaine

mdelafon@optonline.net

Flora
Michael DeVore

madevore@gmail.com



Ariana
Alan Dingman 

alan@alandingman.com

54 Dodge
Alan Dingman 

alan@alandingman.com

Bernadette Profile
Alan Dingman 

alan@alandingman.com

Inga and Lucy
Chris Duke

gerbiduke@charter.net

Julienne
Gini Frank Fischer

v.fischer@sbcglobal.net

Emily: Between Two Worlds
Diane Farr

dianefarr@att.net

Luke
Judith Dickinson

judith@judithdickinson.com

Winter
Carol Gleason 

carol.gleason33@ymail.com

Persephone
Carol Gleason 

carol.gleason33@ymail.com

Juliet and Tulip
Joan Elizabeth Goodman
jegoodman@verizon.net

Virginia
Deborah Howland-Murray
debhowlandmurray@gmail.com

Contemplation
Rebecca Leer 

Rebecca_Leer@msn.com

In Wait
Arlene Lieberman

studio@ArleneLieberman.com

Ben II
Mal Luber

art@malluber.com

Frank in Shades
Jamie Lindholm
jd@jdlindholm.org

The Bride
Susan Boone Durkee

sbdurkee@aol.com

Commodore Susan Fisher
Jeanine Careri Jackson
JacksonPortraits@aol.com

Kim Hart, Storyteller
Louise Morin Dichard

lmdichard@aol.com



The Mentor
Claudia Post

claudiapost1@hotmail.com

Brothers
Alain Picard

alain@picardstudio.com

Connie
Gail Postal 

gailpostal@hotmail.com

Catherine
Donald Regan

donsanregan@comcast.com

Beads and Glasses
C. P. Reinhardt 

ChristopherPeterReinhardt@
gmail.com

Smiley Face
Jo Ellen Reinhardt

JoEllenReinhardt@gmail.com

John Martin
Francis N. Philibert
franph40@yahoo.com

Pyotr Il’yich Tchaikovsky
William Rorick 

Williamrorick@aol.com

Rebecca
Marianne Rothballer

rrothballe@aol.com

Stephanie
Olaf Schneider

olaf_artist@mac.com

Waiting II
Patricia Elliott Schappler
forarts_schappler@comcast.net

Carol with Max
David P. Schulz
info@dschulz.com

Sally
Lucille Schur

lucy@gmail.com

Absolutely Free
Peter Seltzer

seltzerpeter@hotmail.com

Lebab
Manu Saluja

manu@manusaluja.com

Retired
Elizabeth Stone

ehstoneart@gmail.com

Roland 
Angela Stratton

angela2613@optonline.net

Frank 
Terry McManus 

mcmfam99@optonline.net



Josie
Maya Trimner

Foodallergyfairy@live.com 

Laverne Thinking Back
Pam Tucker

Pamofrye@gmail.com

Sheila
Kathleen Ullman

hkullman@optonline.net

Dreams and Expectations
Cindy Wagner

CindyiWagner1@gmail.com

Michael
Sandra Wakeen

sandra@sandrawakeen.com

Dr. Earl Zimmerman
Robert Whelan 

rwhelan@nycap.rr.com

Lila
Joyce Zeller

Jzarts@optonline.netemail

Michaela
Candace Taubner

pelcat1015@gmail.com

Inside back cover

My Bird
Ann Kraft Walker

AnnKraftWalker@gmail.com



Catalogue Designed by Linda Champanier
CSOPA Logo Designed by Marvin Mattelson

Faces of Winter 2012  
A Daniel Greene Festival 

SYMPOSIUM (Feb 4 & 5) FACULTY & 
SPECIAL GUESTS
As part of the FW12 Portrait Festival, CSOPA is honored to host an historic 
weekend with American icon, Daniel Greene. Twenty Master Portraitists and 
renowned Special Guests convene to celebrate and elaborate on the elements of 
extraordinary artistic success. 

Faculty: 

Samuel Adoquei
Steven Assael [Judging Awards]
Robert Alexander Anderson
Igor Babailov
Laurel Stern Boeck
Wende Caporale
Michael Delpriore
Daniel E. Greene
Irene Hecht
Jeanine C. Jackson
Mary Minifie
William Nathans
John Howard Sanden
Joel Spector
Peter Trippi
Jesus Emmanuel Villarreal

Special Guests:

Stephen Doherty, Plein Air Magazine
Ira Goldberg, Art Student’s League
Edward Jonas, Portrait Society of 
America
Everett Raymond Kinstler, CSOPA 
2010 Lifetime Achievement Award 
Winner


